David Christian Vice President

Regulatory Affairs Florida



106 E. College Ave Tallahassee, Florida 32301 Telephone 850-224-3963 Fax 850-222-2912 david.christian@verizon.com

August 25, 2008

Ms. Beth W. Salak, Director Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached is a new tariff page filed to become part of the Verizon Florida LLC General Services Tariff.

Section A2 General Regulations 1st Revised Page 25.3

The purpose of this filing is to offer eligible business customers a \$15 credit for 12 consecutive months (up to \$180 per account) when they subscribe to one Verizon voice line on a 3-year term plan, plus the following:

- Verizon Unlimited Toll Usage for Business term plan
- Feature Package One and Feature Package Two
- Verizon High Speed Internet service (3M or higher) on a term plan

If you require additional information, please call Joan Gage at (813) 483-2530.

Sincerely,

David M. Christian Vice President Regulatory Affairs Florida

DMC:rt

Attachment

A2. GENERAL REGULATIONS

A2.10 Special Promotions

.2 The following promotion is on file with the Florida Public Service Commission:

	Area of Promotion	Service	Application	Period	
409)	Company's Service Territory	Business Services: Verizon Exchange Service, Verizon Unlimited ECS and Toll Usage for Business Feature Packages One and Two, Verizon high Speed Internet	Customers who meet the criteria detailed in the following promotional offers will receive a reduced monthly rate which will appear as a credit towards the total monthly bill, on a per account basis. Eligible customers will receive a \$15 credit for 12 consecutive months (up to \$180 per account) when they subscribe to one Verizon voice line on a 3-year term plan, plus the following: • Verizon Unlimited Toll Usage for Business term plan • Feature Package One and Feature Package Two • Verizon High Speed Internet service (3M or higher) on a term plan Customers subscribing to a Verizon High Speed Internet term plan at 3M speed, must also subscribe to the VISS (Verizon Internet Security Suite) Site license for 3 or more PCs. This promotional offer is not redeemable for cash and may not be used to satisfy delinquent balances owed to Verizon or any Verizon affiliate. Discounted monthly promotional rates do not include taxes or surcharges. Eligible customers are limited to one (1) direct bill credit offer per rolling twelve (12) months. This promotional offer is subject to the termination liability agreement pursuant to the Tariff, is limited to one promotional benefit per customer, and may not be combined with any other promotional offer except as authorized by Verizon.	08/26/2008 - 12/31/2008	(X)

A2. GENERAL REGULATIONS

A2.10 Special Promotions (Continued)

.2 The following promotion is on file with the Florida Public Service Commission: (Continued)

	Area of Promotion	Service	Charges Waived Application	Period
322)	Company			
ŕ	Company's Service Territory Business Service Only	Existing business customers who subscribe to Unlimited Extended Calling Service (ECS) and Toll Usage for Business during this promotional period may qualify to receive a certificate. Qualifying customers are existing business customers who do not currently subscribe to ECS and Toll Usage for Business service.	Qualifying customers will receive certificates valued at \$27.00 made payable to the subscribing customer. Qualifying customers will receive a certificate per each usage line subscribed to, up to a maximum of 10 lines. Customers are only qualified to receive one certificate per eligible business line within a 12 month period after signing up for local service.	1/16/2006 3/31/2006
409)	Company's Service Territory	Business Services: Verizon Exchange Service, Verizon Unlimited ECS and Toll Usage for Business Feature Packages One and Two, Verizon high Speed Internet	Customers who meet the criteria detailed in the following promotional offers will receive a reduced monthly rate which will appear as a credit towards the total monthly bill, on a per account basis. Eligible customers will receive a \$15 credit for 12 consecutive months (up to \$180 per account) when they subscribe to one Verizon voice line on a 3-year term plan, plus the following: • Verizon Unlimited Toll Usage for Business term plan • Feature Package One and Feature Package Two • Verizon High Speed Internet service (3M or higher) on a term plan Customers subscribing to a Verizon High Speed Internet term plan at 3M speed, must also subscribe to the VISS (Verizon Internet Security Suite) Site license for 3 or more PCs. This promotional offer is not redeemable for cash and may not be used to satisfy delinquent balances owed to Verizon or any Verizon affiliate. Discounted monthly promotional rates do not include taxes or surcharges. Eligible customers are limited to one (1) direct bill credit offer per rolling twelve (12) months. This promotional offer is subject to the termination liability agreement pursuant to the Tariff, is limited to one promotional benefit per customer, and may not be combined with any other promotional offer except as authorized by Verizon.	08/26/2008 - 12/31/2008

ALAN F. CIAMPORCERO MICHELLE ROBINSON, PRESIDENT TAMPA, FLORIDA

EFFECTIVE: January 16, 2006 ISSUED: December 29, 2005